Docket No.. 07-3582

United States Court of Appeals For the Seventh Circuit

United States of America,

Plaintiff-Appellee,

v.

Armando Garcia.

Defendants-Appellant.

Appeal from a judgment of conviction and sentence entered in the United States District Court (ED-Wis), the Honorable Rudolph Randa, presiding District Court No. 06-CR-292

Brief and Short Appendix of the Appellant, Armando Garcia

Law Offices of Jeffrey W. Jensen 633 W. Wisconsin Ave., Suite 1515 Milwaukee, WI 53203-1918 414.224.9484

Attorneys for the Appellant By: Jeffrey W. Jensen

Table of Contents

Table of Authorities5	;
Jurisdictional Statement6	Ĵ
Statement of the Issues for Review6)
Statement of the Case	;
Statement of the Facts1	.1
Summary of the Argument1	.5
Argument2	22
I. The trial court erred in denying Garcia's motion to suppress evidence because the affidavit filed in support of the search warrant application failed to state probable cause and no po- lice officer acting in good faith could have believed that the af- fidavit stated probable cause	
II. The trial court erred in denying Garcia's motion to compel the government to identify the confidential informant	
III. The trial court erred in denying Garcia's hearsay/con- frontation objections to the government introducing "the name" that was listed on the search warrant	
Conclusion	\$9
Certification as to Form and Length4	10
Circuit Rule 31(e) Statement4	10

Circuit Rule 30(d) Statement	41
Certificate of Service	41
Short Appendix	

Table of Authorities

Arizona v. Fulminante, 499 U.S. 279 (1991)	36
Crawford v. Washington, 541 U.S. 36 (2004)	33
<i>Davis v. Washington,</i> 126 S. Ct. 2266 (2006)	33
Illinois v. Gates, 462 U.S. 213 (1983)	20
<i>Martinez v. McCaughtry,</i> 951 F.2d 130 (7th Cir. 1991)	35
Roviaro v. United States, 353 U.S. 53 (1957)	29
United States v. Bajakajian, 524 U.S. 321 (1998)	32
United States v. Carter, 410 F.3d 942 (7th Cir. 2005)	31
United States ex rel. Savory v. Lane, 832 F.2d 1011 (7th Cir. 1987)	37
United States v. Gilbert, 45 F.3d 1163 (7th Cir.1995)	21
United States v. Hasting, 461 U.S. 499, (1983)	37
United States v. Jones, 208 F.3d 603, 609 (7th Cir. 2000)	20
United States v. Leon, 468 U.S. 897 (1983)	20
United States v. McNeese, 901 F.2d 585 (7th Cir. 1990)	20
United States v. Mykytiuk, 402 F.3d 773, 776 (7th Cir. 2005)	20
United States v. Peck, 317 F.3d 754 (7th Cir. 2003)	20

United States v. Pless, 982 F.2d 1118 (7th Cir. 1992)	20
United States v. Simone, 931 F.2d 1186 (7th Cir. 1991)	28
United States v. Walker, 272 F.3d 407, 412 (7th Cir. 2001)	32
United States v. Weaver, 882 F.2d 1128 (7th Cir. 1989)	28
